Overall PTA Calculation 

Formula: 

"A" delay + "B" delay + "C" delay - Overlap - applicant delay = X 

USPTO's Calculation: 

783 + 64 + 0 - 0 - 374 = 473 

Applicants' Calculation: 

783 + 64 + 0 - 0 - 28 = 819 

Conclusion 

Patentee is entitled to PTA of four hundred and seventy-three (473) days. Using the formula "A" 
delay+ "B" delay+ "C" delay - overlap - applicant delay= X, the amount of PTA is calculated 
as following: 783 + 64 + 0 - 0 - 374 = 473 

The Office acknowledges submission of the $200.00 fee set forth in 3 7 CFR 1.18( e ).